

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: Mason Road Bridge No. 211
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-5574(604)
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1133
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/29/2014

Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	KCI Construction Co.		Pavement Solutions, LLC		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		Millstone Weber, LLC		L Krupp Construction Inc.		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS															
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$20,457.00	\$20,457.00	\$42,595.00	\$42,595.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$31,750.00	\$31,750.00	\$1,003.00	\$1,003.00	\$33,113.00	\$33,113.00	\$124,780.00	\$124,780.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	563	\$4.84	\$2,724.92	\$8.65	\$4,869.95	\$10.00	\$5,630.00	\$19.00	\$10,697.00	\$26.00	\$14,638.00	\$15.00	\$8,445.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	7216.6	\$17.70	\$127,733.82	\$17.25	\$124,486.35	\$14.00	\$101,032.40	\$6.00	\$43,299.60	\$16.00	\$115,465.60	\$15.00	\$108,249.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	5729.7	\$7.15	\$40,967.36	\$5.00	\$28,648.50	\$2.50	\$14,324.25	\$3.00	\$17,189.10	\$6.20	\$35,524.14	\$7.00	\$40,107.90
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	461.1	\$92.00	\$42,421.20	\$112.91	\$52,062.80	\$92.00	\$42,421.20	\$92.00	\$42,421.20	\$108.00	\$49,798.80	\$80.00	\$36,888.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	27.2	\$300.00	\$8,160.00	\$159.00	\$4,324.80	\$300.00	\$8,160.00	\$150.00	\$4,080.00	\$161.00	\$4,379.20	\$125.00	\$3,400.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	2040.2	\$68.50	\$139,753.70	\$77.00	\$157,095.40	\$70.00	\$142,814.00	\$71.00	\$144,854.20	\$72.00	\$146,894.40	\$80.00	\$163,216.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	410	\$5.50	\$2,255.00	\$5.53	\$2,267.30	\$6.00	\$2,460.00	\$2.75	\$1,127.50	\$8.00	\$3,280.00	\$2.00	\$820.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	1350	\$3.50	\$4,725.00	\$6.53	\$8,815.50	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.25	\$7,087.50	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$2.00	\$2,700.00
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	87.6	\$49.00	\$4,292.40	\$56.35	\$4,936.26	\$46.00	\$4,029.60	\$94.00	\$8,234.40	\$44.00	\$3,854.40	\$48.00	\$4,204.80
502-11.07	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	176.7	\$60.00	\$10,602.00	\$58.00	\$10,248.60	\$62.00	\$10,955.40	\$95.00	\$16,786.50	\$50.00	\$8,835.00	\$49.00	\$8,658.30
504-10.20	Concrete Approach Pavement	S.Y.	222	\$54.50	\$12,099.00	\$69.88	\$15,513.36	\$72.00	\$15,984.00	\$110.00	\$24,420.00	\$100.00	\$22,200.00	\$110.00	\$24,420.00
509-11.06	Concrete Base (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	205.7	\$50.00	\$10,285.00	\$46.00	\$9,462.20	\$64.00	\$13,164.80	\$94.00	\$19,335.80	\$45.00	\$9,256.50	\$53.00	\$10,902.10
603-10.09	Expose Water Service House Leads (Less than 2')	Each	1	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$530.95	\$530.95	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,091.00	\$1,091.00	\$1,091.00	\$1,091.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
603-10.10	Relocating House Water Service Lead	L.F.	80	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$98.50	\$7,880.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$88.00	\$7,040.00	\$88.00	\$7,040.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00
603-10.20	Relocating Water Service Valve and Box	Each	2	\$798.00	\$1,596.00	\$2,365.00	\$4,730.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$2,111.00	\$4,222.00	\$2,111.00	\$4,222.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
603-10.25	Relocating Water Service Meter and Box	Each	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,685.00	\$2,685.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,398.00	\$2,398.00	\$2,398.00	\$2,398.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	11	\$2,270.00	\$24,970.00	\$2,133.90	\$23,472.90	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
604-14.04	Area Inlet, Single, Open 4 Sides, Untrapped	Each	1	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,129.30	\$2,129.30	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	2	\$2,260.00	\$4,520.00	\$1,995.00	\$3,990.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
604-23.04	Hydrodynamic Separator (4')	Each	2	\$16,700.00	\$33,400.00	\$20,530.00	\$41,060.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
604-40.11	Pipe Collar, Type "A" (Concrete)	Each	2	\$1,310.00	\$2,620.00	\$514.00	\$1,028.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
605-10.10	Class "A" Underdrain	L.F.	88	\$2.00	\$176.00	\$18.33	\$1,613.04	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$28.00	\$2,464.00	\$17.00	\$1,496.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$44.80	\$896.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$672.00	\$2,016.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
606-30.97	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal, Modified (25.0' Length)	Each	3	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,688.00	\$8,064.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00
608-50.06	Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	25.6	\$62.50	\$1,600.00	\$70.68	\$1,809.41	\$72.00	\$1,843.20	\$95.00	\$2,432.00	\$100.00	\$2,560.00	\$56.00	\$1,433.60
608-50.07	Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	126.5	\$62.50	\$7,906.25	\$46.05	\$5,825.33	\$60.00	\$7,590.00	\$96.00	\$12,144.00	\$94.00	\$11,891.00	\$50.00	\$6,325.00
609-10.15	Concrete Curb, Modified Type "S"	L.F.	47	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$15.40	\$723.80	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$49.00	\$2,303.00	\$47.00	\$2,209.00	\$30.00	\$1,410.00
609-10.42	Concrete Gutter, Type "B"	L.F.	251.5	\$26.50	\$6,664.75	\$41.82	\$10,517.73	\$60.00	\$15,090.00	\$57.00	\$14,335.50	\$46.00	\$11,569.00	\$50.00	\$12,575.00
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	2034.4	\$24.00	\$48,825.60	\$17.90	\$36,415.76	\$23.00	\$46,791.20	\$27.00	\$54,928.80	\$18.00	\$36,619.20	\$25.00	\$50,860.00
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Retement	S.Y.	190.5	\$44.40	\$8,458.20	\$61.22	\$11,662.41	\$50.00	\$9,525.00	\$60.00	\$11,430.00	\$28.00	\$5,334.00	\$56.00	\$10,668.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$168.00	\$1,008.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$115.00	\$690.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,711.36	\$13,711.36	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	Mo.	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,061.93	\$10,619.30	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	S.F.	186.25	\$8.00	\$1,490.00	\$10.12	\$1,884.85	\$9.00	\$1,676.25	\$8.00	\$1,490.00	\$8.00	\$1,490.00	\$8.00	\$1,490.00
616-10.25	Channelizer (Trim Line)	Each	62	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	\$21.85	\$1,354.70	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00
616-10.95	Edge Drop-Off Treatment	L.F.	1932	\$3.00	\$5,796.00	\$4.66	\$9,003.12	\$1.00	\$1,932.00	\$0.10	\$193.20	\$3.00	\$5,796.00	\$1.00	\$1,932.00
617-20.01	Concrete Median Barrier, Type "B" Modified	L.F.	169	\$133.00	\$22,477.00	\$109.91	\$18,574.79	\$122.00	\$20,618.00	\$150.00	\$25,350.00	\$115.00	\$19,435.00	\$60.00	\$10,140.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$288,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$59,644.11	\$59,644.11	\$221,946.25	\$221,946.25	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$204,564.54	\$204,564.54	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
622-10.01	Temporary Pavement Markings, Tape (Includes Removal)	S.F.	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.32	\$1,464.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	777	\$70.80	\$55,011.60	\$70.13	\$54,491.01	\$76.00	\$59,052.00	\$93.00	\$72,261.00	\$59.00	\$45,843.00	\$77.00	\$59,829.00
726-25.15	15" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	131	\$69.40	\$9,091.40	\$74.28	\$9,730.68	\$78.00	\$10,218.00	\$110.00	\$14,410.00	\$81.00	\$10,611.00	\$88.00	\$11,528.00
726-54.08	8" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	20	\$71.90	\$1,438.00	\$86.25	\$1,725.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
726-54.12	12" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	26.9	\$68.90	\$1,851.41	\$86.57	\$2,328.73	\$130.00	\$3,497.00	\$120.00	\$3,228.00	\$85.00	\$2,285.50	\$100.00	\$2,690.00
732-00.15	15" Flared End Section	Each	2	\$594.00	\$1,188.00	\$762.34	\$1,524.68	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
802-30.00	Type 3 Mulch (Vegetative with an Overspray)	Acres	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	1603.4	\$8.30	\$13,308.22	\$5.81	\$9,315.75	\$6.00	\$9,620.40	\$6.00	\$9,620.40	\$8.30	\$13,308.22	\$5.85	\$9,379.89
805-10.00	Seeding	Acres	1.1	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,132.22	\$8,945.44	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,980.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,980.00
806-55.00	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,206.68	\$7,206.68	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$1,044,644.83		\$841,022.85	*(15)	\$1,015,578.95		\$1,116,343.70		\$1,043,756.50		\$1,092,467.59

STRUCTURAL ITEMS															
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00	\$10,995.00	\$10,995.00	\$18,275.00	\$18,275.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
202-22.17	Removal of Asbestos (Bridge Demolition)	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$						